Prize Draw Terms & Conditions

Silverstone Racing Club - Ultimate McLaren F1 GTR book

Updated 23/10/23
Organised by **Porter Press International Ltd**

As a member of the Silverstone Racing Club, by purchasing an entry ticket to the Motoring Literary & Art Festival or by filling in the form on the <u>Contact Us</u> page of the Festival website, you will be in with a chance of winning a copy of the incredible two volume, Ultimate McLaren F1 GTR - The Definitive History, by Mark Cole.

This title is limited to only 500 copies, is numbered and signed by the author. The two-volume set of books will be presented to the lucky winner at the Festival where he/she will be able to meet renowned automotive designer Professor Peter Stevens when he will sign and dedicate the book.

Simply enter code: **SRC23** at checkout when purchasing a ticket, or for free registration, simply fill in the form on the <u>Contact Us</u> page of the Festival website and enter the code: **SRC23** in the 'message section'.

https://www.motorlitartfest.co.uk

The winner will be drawn at random on Monday 27 November at midday.

The retail price of this book is £450 and is available at www.porterpress.co.uk

See below for full terms and conditions:

Competition Terms & Conditions

To clarify, this is a prize draw where a single purchaser will be drawn at random as the winner.

We recommend that you retain a copy of these Terms and Conditions for future reference. Entering the Prize Draw by purchasing a ticket to the event or by filling in the form on the Festival website for your free ticket, it will be deemed as your acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.

How to enter

- 1. To be entered into this prize draw you will be required to either:
 - 1. Purchasing an entry ticket to the Festival and enter the following code at checkout **SRC23**
 - 2. Fill in the event form here: https://www.motorlitartfest.co.uk/contact
- 2. Entries received after the stated closing date will not be accepted.

- 3. Porter Press International will not accept responsibility for entries that are lost, mislaid, damaged or delayed in transit, regardless of cause, including, for example, as a result of any postal failure, equipment failure, technical malfunction, systems, satellite, network, server, computer hardware or software failure of any kind.
- 4. By submitting an entry, you are agreeing to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you have any questions, please contact louise@porterpress.co.uk
- 5. Porter Press International reserves the right to refuse entry or refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.
- 6. Porter Press International accepts no responsibility for entries not received for whatever reason.

Eligibility

- 7. Our prize draw is open to all Silverstone Racing Club members
- 8. Entrants under 18 must get consent from their parent(s) or legal guardian(s) before entering. The parent(s) or legal guardian(s) of entrants under 18 agree to these Terms and Conditions on behalf of the entrant.
- 9. Only one entry per Member regardless of how many tickets are purchased
- 10. Porter Press International reserves all rights to disqualify you if your conduct is contrary to the spirit or intention of the prize draw.

The Draw

- 11. The draw winners for each category will be chosen by random by a draw performed by a computer process.
- 12. The winner will receive details of the prize by email.
- 13. The winner will be notified by email or telephone (using details provided at entry) within 2 working days of the draw. If a winner does not respond to Porter Press International within 3 days of being notified, then the winner's prize will be forfeited and Porter Press International will be entitled to select another winner in accordance with the process described above.
- 14. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable (unless by negotiation) and no cash alternative is offered. Porter Press International reserves the right to replace the prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond Porter Press International control makes it necessary to do so.
- 15. The winners shall bear all costs and expenses relating to delivery if the winner requires postage/shipping of the product.
- 16. The decision of Porter Press International regarding any aspect of the prize draw is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.
- 17. The winner agrees to the use of their name and image in any publicity material both online and printed formats. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with the current UK Data Protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- 18. Porter Press International reserves the right to hold, void, cancel, suspend, or amend the prize draw where it becomes necessary to do so.

Limitation of liability

18. Insofar as is permitted by law, Porter Press International will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize except

where it is caused by the negligence of Porter Press International or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.

Data protection and publicity

- 19. Porter Press International is committed to protecting and respecting your privacy and will only use your personal information in accordance with these Terms and Conditions and Porter Press International's Privacy Policy which is available at https://porterpress.co.uk.
- 20. By entering, you agree that any personal information provided by you with your entry may be used by Porter Press International to administer the prize draw. Thereafter, such data will be destroyed.

Governing law

- 21. All Porter Press International prize draws and competitions will be governed by English law and entrants to the prize draw submit to the jurisdiction of the English courts.
- 22. Porter Press International reserves the right to update these Terms and Conditions from time to time.

Contact:

Louise Gibbs, louise@porterpress.co.uk, +44 (0)1584 781588